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Group Cumulative Report
11/05/2002

Tatal Precincts

35

Percent Completed

-100.00 %

All Total Groups
Montgomery

Total Number Voting Percent Turnout l

75,058 38.25%

GENERAL ELECTION

11/12/2002  3:31:52PM  Page: 10f 19

Race ’

STRAIGHT PARTY

Percent
01 REPUBLICAN PARTY -R 83.62%
02 DEMOCRATIC PARTY -D 15.77%
03 LIBERTARIAN PARTY -L 0.36%
04 GREEN PARTY -G 0.24%
Total Number Voting
Under-Votes
Over-Yotes
(U.S8. SENATOR
Peycent

01 JOHN CORNYN -R 75.81%
02 RON KIRK. -D 22.65%
03 SCOTT LANIER JAMESON -L 0.80%
04 ROY H, WILLIAMS -G 0.60%

Total Number Voting

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

Early Voting

i

12,650 -
2,295
42
22

15,009

13,823
25

Earlv Voting

22,006
6,045
208
135

28,394

418
16

Elcction Day

18,692
3,615
93
69

22,469

23,714
I8

Election Day

34,062
10,705
383
307

45,457

688
14

Total

31,342
5,910
135

91

37,478

37,537
43

Total

56,008
16,750
591
442

73,851

1,106
30

O




Group Cumulative Report

GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 All Total Groups
11/12/2002  3:31:52PM Page: 20of 19 ‘ Montgomery
Race

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2

Percent
01 VAN BROOKSHIRE -R 65.85%
02 JIM TURNER -D 32.29%
03 PETER BEACH -L 1.58%
Total Number Voting
Under-Votes
Over-Votes
U.S. REPRESENTATIVE DIST 8
) Percent
01 KEVIN BRADY -R. 93.04%
02 GIL GUILLORY -L 6.82%

Total Number Voting

Under-Votes
Over-Voles

Early Voling

1,295
683
29

2,007

Early Voting

22,807
1,432

24,239

2,516
6

Election Day

3,122
1,483
77

4,682

237

LElection Day

34,693
2,781

37,474

3,802
5

Total

4417

2,166
106

6,689

326

Total

57,500

4,213

61,713

6,318

[ T
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Race
GOVERNOR
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 RICK PERRY -R 77.66% 22,512 35,231 57,743
02 TONY SANCHEZ -D 20.25% 5,576 ' 9,479 15,055
03 JEFF DAIELL -L 1.32% 317 663 980
04 RAHUL MAHAJAN -G 0.59% 131 310 441
Total Number Voling 28,536 45,683 74,219
Under-Votes 231 177 608
Over-Votes 13 12 25
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Percent Early Voting  Election Dav Total
01 DAVID DEWHURST -R 73.33% 20,995 33,509 54,504 |
02 JOHN SHARP -D _ 24.41% 7,139 11,007 18,146
03 MARK DAVID GESSNER -L 1.21% 269 633 902
04 NATHALIE PARAVICINI -G 0.88% 178 474 652
Total Number Voting 28,581 45,623 74,204
Under-Votes 266 569 835
Over-Votes 10 9 19
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Race

ATTORNEY GENERAL

01 GREG ABBOTT -R
(02 KIRK. WATSON -D

(03 JON ROLAND -L

04 DAVID KEITH COBB -G

Total Number Voting

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

01 CAROLE KEETON RYLANDER

02 MARTY AKINS -D
03 BOWIE IBARRA -L.
04 RUBEN L. REYES -G

Total Number Voting

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

Percent

77.39%

20.37%
1.18%
0.90%

Percent

82.61%
15.37%
0.87%

1.01%

Early Voﬁng Election Day
22,208 34,898
5,716 . 9,314
267 607

181 482
28,372 45,301
481 895
4 5

Early Yoting  Election Dav

23,687 37,236
4,322 7,011

212 426

195 547
28,416 45,220

430 973

11 8

Total

57,106
15,030
874
663

73,673

1,376

Total

60,923
11,333
638
742

73,636

1,403
19
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GENERAL ELECTION ' 11/05/2002 All Total Groups
11/12/2002  3:31.52PM  TPage: 50f19 . ' Montgomery
Race

COMMISSIONER OF GENERAL LAND OFFICE

Percent Early Voting Election Day Total
01 JERRY PATTERSON -R 72.64% 20,942 , 31,783 52,725
02 DAVID BERNSEN -D 23.39% 6,269 10,709 16,978
03 BARBARA A, HERNANDEZ -L 2.67% 559 1,378 1,937
04 MICHAEL B. McINERNEY -G 1.12% 238 574 812
Total Number Voting 28,008 44,444 72,452
Under-Votes 838 1,751 2,589
Over-Votes 11 6 17
COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 SUSAN COMBS -R 78.87% 22,290 35,267 57,557
02 TOM RAMSAY -D 18.49% 5,232 8,260 13,492
03 VINCENT J. MAY -L 1.05% 206 503 769
04 JANE WOODWARD ELIOSEFF - 1.43% 299 746 1,045
Total Number Voting 28,087 44,776 72,863
Under-Votes 757 1,420 2,177
Over-Votes 13 5 18
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GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 All Total Groups
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Race
RAILROAD COMMISSIONER
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 MICHAEL L. WILLIAMS -R 76.19% 21,755 33,524 55,279
02 SHERRY BOYLES -D 21.26% 5,702 9,724 15,426
03 NAZIRITE R. FLORES PEREZ -L 1.29% 281 656 937
04 CHARLES L. MAUCH -G 1.09% 221 570 791
Total Number Voting 27,959 44,474 72,433
Under-Votes 890 1,715 2,605
Over-Votes g 12 20
SUPREME COURT CHIEF JUSTICE
Percent Early Voting  Election Dav Total
01 TOM PHILLIPS -R T71.79% 22,260 34,098 56,358 — -
02 RICHARD G. BAKER -D 20.42% 5,368 9,429 14,797
03 EUGENE J. FLYNN -L 1.63% 354 827 1,181
Total Number Yoting 27,982 44,354 72,336
Under-Votes 863 1,838 2,701
Over-Votes 12 9 21
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GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 All Total Groups
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SUPREME COURT JUSTICE P1
Percent Earlv Voting  Election Day Total
01 MIKE SCHNEIDER -R 77.07% 21,914 33,644 55,558
02 LINDA YANEZ -D 20.96% 5,468 9,641 15,109
03 QUANATI PARKER -L. 1.83% 423 896 1,319
Total Number Voting 27,805 44,181 71,986
Under-Votes 1,045 2,012 3,057
Over-Votes i g 15
SUPREMI COURT JUSTICE P2
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 DALE WAINWRIGHT -R 77.43% 21,935 33,677 55,612
02 JIM PARSONS -D 20.90% 5,482 9,528 15,010
03 BRAD ROCKWELL -G 1.53% 300 796 1,096
Total Number Voting 27.717 44,001 71,718
Under-Votes 1,131 2,194 3,325
Over-Votes 9 6 15
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GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002
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Race
SUPREME COURT JUSTICE P3 UNEXP
Fercent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 WALLACE B. JEFFERSON -R 77.84% 21,908 | 33,618 55,526
02 WILLIAM E. MOODY -D 22.02% 5,650 10,061 15,711
Total Number Voting 27,558 43,679 71,237
Under-Votes 1,292 2,520 3,812
Over-Yoles 7 3 9
SUPREME COURT JUSTICE P4 UNEXP
Percent LEarly Voting  Election Day Total
0] STEVEN WAYNE SMITH -R 75.46% 21,241 32,736 53,977
02 MARGARET MIRABAL -D 24.40% 6,'3 99 11,052 17,451
Total Number Voting 27,640 43,788 71,428 - aapr - amwre w1 -
Under-Votes 1,212 2,408 3,620
Over-Votes 5 5 10
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All Total Groups

GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002
11/12/2002. 3:31:52PM  Page: 90f 19 Montgomery
Race
CRIMINAL APPEALS COURT JUDGE P1 ‘
: Percent Early Yoting  Election Day Total
01 TOM PRICE -R . 78.20% 22,111 34,055 56,166
02 JOHN W, BULL -D 18.98% 5,069 - : 8,564 13,633
03 STEPHAN KINSELLA -L 1.42% 307 710 1,017
04 ROBERT C. (ROB) OWEN -G 1.23% 261 619 880
Total Number Voting 27,748 43,948 71,696
Under-Votes 1,103 2,248 3,351
Over-Votes 6 5 11
CRIMINAL APPEALS COURT JUDGE P2
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 PAUL WOMACK -R 77.94% 21,935 33,758 55,693
02 PAT MONTGOMERY -B 21.91% 5,648 10,010 15,658
Total Number Voting 27,383 43,768 71,351
Under-Votes 1,265 2,425 3,690
Over-Votes 9 8 17
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GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 . All Total Groups
11/12/2002 3:31:52PM Page: 10 of 19 . Montgomery
Race

CRIMINAL APPEALS COURT JUDGE '3 .

Percent
01 CATHY COCHRAN -R 79.21%
02 I.LR. MOLINA -D 19.12%
03 OLLIE RUTH JEFFERSON -G 1.52%
Total Number Voting
Under-Votes
Over-Yotes
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST 8
Percent
01 LINDA BAUER -R 99.85%
Total Number Voting
Under-Votes
Over-Votes
STATE SENATOR DIST 3
Percent
¢1 TODD STAPLES -R. 91.88%
02 MICHAEL CARTER -L 7.95%

Total Number Voting

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

Early Voting  Election Day
22,229 - 34,457
5,042 8,643
315 771

27,586 43,871
1,263 2,323
8 7
Early Voting Election Day
24,107 36,671
23,107 36,671
5,750 - 9,530
1] 0
Early Yoting  Election Day
10,297 14,805
773 1,400
11,070 16,205
1,433 2,148

3

Total

56,686
13,685
1,086

71,457

3,586
15

59,778

59,778

15,280

Total

25,102
2,173

27,275

3,581
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Group Cumulative Report
11/05/2002

All Total Groups
Montgomery

STATE SENATOR DIST 4

01 TOMMY WILLIAMS -R

02 MIKE SMITH -I

Total Number Voting

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 15

01 ROB EISSLER -R
02 BRIAN DRAKE -L

Total Number Voting

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 16

01 RUBEN HOPE -R

Total Number Voting

Percent
T7.84%
22.03%
Under-Votes
Over-Voles
Percent
90.90%
3.98%
Under-Votes
Over-Votes
Percent
09.83%
Under-Votes
Over-Votes

Early Voting

Election Day

12,624 20,749
3,292 6,153
15,916 26,902
431 941
6 2
Early Voting  Election Day
13,024 20,084
1,147 2,123
14,171 22,207
1,575 2,431
3 6

Early Votin

9,645

9,645

2,165

Election Da

14,869

14,369

3,730

Total

33,373
9,445

42,818

1,372

Total

33,108
3,270

36,378

4,006

Total

24,514

24,514

5,895

e amw el
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GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 All Total Groups
11/12/2002  3:31:52PM  Page: 12 of 19 Montgomery
Race
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 18
Percent Larly Voting  Llection Day Total
01 EDDIE SHAUBERGER -R 60.05% 688 1,746 2,434
02 DAN ELLIS -D 39.70% 541 - 1,068 1,609
Total Number Voting 1,229 2.814 4,043
Under-Votes 68 144 212
QOver-Votes 1 0 1
APPEALS COURT CHIEF JUSTICE DIST 9
Percent Early Yoting  Election Day Total
01 STEVE McKEITHEN -R 77.33% 21,653 33,359 55,012
02 RONALD L. WALKER -D 22.52% 5,868 10,153 16,021
Total Number Voting 27,521 43,512 71,033
Under-Votes 1,325 2,686 4,011
Over-Votes 11 3 14
DISTRICT JUDGE JUDICIAL DIST 221
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 SUZANNE STOVALL -R 99.86% 23,521 37,179 60,700
Total Number Voting 23,521 37,179 60,700
Under-Votes 5,336 9,022 14,358
Over-VYotes 0 0 0
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GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 ' All Total Groups

11/12/2002 3:31:52PM  Page: 13 of 19

Montgomery

Race

DISTRICT JUDGE JUDICIAL DIST 284

Percent
01 OLEN UNDERWOGOD -R 99 86%
Total Number Voting
Under-Votes
Over-Voles
DISTRICT JUDGE JUDICIAL DIST 359
Percent
01 KATHLEEN A. HAMILTON -R 099.86%
Total Number Voting
Under-Votes
Over-Voties
COUNTY JUDGE
Percent
01 ALAN B. SADLER -R 99.84%
Total Number Voting

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

Early Voting  Election Day
23,396 ¢ 36,908
23,396 36,908
5,461 9,293

0 0

Early Voting  Election Day
23,331 36,849
23,331 36,849
5,526 9,352

0 0

Earlv Yoting  Election Day
23,115 36,538
23,115 36,538
5,742 9,663

0 0

Total

60,304

60,304

14,754

Total
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11/05/2002 . All Total Groups
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Race
COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE NO. 1 '

’ Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total

01 DENNIS WATSON -R 99.85% 23,159 36,506 59,665

Total Number Votiing 23,159 36,500 59,665

Under-Votes 5,698 9,695 15,393

Over-Votes 0 0 0
COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE NO. 2
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 JERRY WINFREE -R 99.84% 23,179 36,522 59,70¢
Total Number Voting 23,179 36,522 59,701
Under-Votes 5,078 9,679 15,357
Over-Votes ) 0 )
COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE NO. 3
Percent Larly Voting  Election Day Total
01 MASON MARTIN -R. 99.85% 23,069 30,314 59,383
Total Number Voting 23,009 36,314 59,383
Under-Votes 5,788 9,887 15,675
Over-Votes 0 0
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GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 All Total Groups
1171272002 3:31:52PM Page: 15 of 19 Montgomery
Race
COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE NO. 4 7
Percent Earlv Voting  Election Day Total
01 MARY ANN TURNER -R 99.86% 23,294 36,723 60,017
Total Number Voting 23,294 36,723 60,017
Under-Votes 5,563 9,478 15,041
Over-Votes 0 0 0
DISTRICT CLERK
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 BARBARA GLADDEN ADAMIC 99.85% 23,289 36,697 59,986
"Total Number Voting 23,289 36,697 59,986
Under-Votes 5,568 9,504 15,072
Over-Votes 0 0 0
COUNTY CLERK
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 MARK TURNBULL -R 99.86% 23,308 36,699 60,007 R
Total Number Voting 23,308 36,699 60,007
Under-Votes 5,549 9,502 15,051
QOver-Votes 0 ] 0
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Race
COUNTY TREASURER
Percent Early Voting  Election Dav Total
01 MARTHA GUSTAVSEN -R - 99.86% 23,321 ' 36,672 59,993
Total Number Voting ' 23,321 36,672 59,993
Under-Votes 5,536 9,529 15,065
Over-VYotes 0 0 0
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT 2
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 CRAIG DOYAL -R 84.23% 6,642 10,476 17,118
02 ASA RICKETT -D 15.61% 1,193 1,979 3,172
Total Number Voting 7,835 12,455 20,290 s "
Under-Votes 257 570 827
Over-Votes g 3 11
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT 4
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Toial
01 ED RINEHART -R. 72.62% 2,531 5,719 8,250
02 DIANE LINCOLN -D 27.15% 927 2,137 3,084
Total Number Voting 3,458 7,876 11,334
Under-Votes 129 298 427

Over-Votes A 12 16
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JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1
Percent Larly Voting  Llection Day Total
01 LANNY MORIARTY -R 81.74% 4,805 6,603 11,408
02 JOSEPH LINTON -D 18.10% 957 1,569 2,526
Total Number Voting 5,762 8,172 13,934
Under-Votes 272 457 . 729
Over-Votes 1 1 2
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 GRADY T. SPIKES -R 99.79% 3,033 4,637 7,670
Total Number Yoting 3,033 4,637 7,670
Under-Voies 822 1,356 2,178
Qver-Yotes 0 0 0
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3
- Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 EDIE CONNELLY -R 99.87% 10,321 15,852 26,173
Total Number Voting 10,321 15,852 26,173
Under-Votes 2,279 ‘ 3,964 6,243
Over-Votes 0 0 )
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JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4 ‘
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 JAMIES OREN METTS -R 99.75% 2,048 4,625 6,673
Total Number Voting 2,048 4,625 6,673
Under-Votes 846 1,789 2,635
Over-Votes 0 0 D
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 5
Percent Early Voting Election Day Total
01 CAROLYN COX -R 99.87% 2,905 4,520 7,425
Total Number Voting 2,905 4,520 1,425
Under-Votes 568 828 1,396
Over-Votes 0 0 0
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 1
Percent Early Voting  Election Day Total
01 FOR 78.01% 19,033 29,037 48,070 .
02 AGAINST 21.82% 4,671 8,773 13,444
Total Number Voting 23,704 37,810 61,514
Under-Votes 5,146 8,379 13,525
Over-Votes 7 12 19
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All Total Groups
Montgomery

Race
PROPOSITION
Percent Early Yoting Flection Day Total
01 FOR 51.82% 13221 20,544 33,765
02 AGAINST 48.02% 11,641 19,649 31,290
Total Number Voting 24,862 40,193 65,055
Under-Votes 3,973 5,993 9,966

Qver-Voies 22 15 37




